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Cwmbran - Blackwood  Service X21 (SCAX021) 
Cwmbran - Blackwood  Service 21 (SCAO021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until 2nd March 2024 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 X21 

Cwmbran Bus Station F, at  0450 0515 0530 0550 0610 0620 0700 0800 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1610 1720 2000 
Pontymoile Maesderwen, nr | | | | | | 0715 0815 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1627 1737 | 
Pontypool Town Hall 3, at (Arr) | | | | | | 0725 0826 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1531 1641 1751 | 
Pontypool Town Hall 3, at (Dep) | | | | | | 0728 0829 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1642 1753 | 
Hafodyrynys Hotel, opp 0507 0532 0547 0607 0627 0637 0740 0841 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1654 1805 2017 
Hafodyrynys Mill Court, before | | | | | | 0741 0842 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1655 1806 | 
Llanhilleth Hotel, before | | | | | | 0746 0847 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1700 1811 | 
Newbridge Co-op, after 0514 0539 0554 0614 0634 0644 0757 0858 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1601 1711 1822 2024 
Blackwood Interchange, Stand 9 0523 0548 0603 0623 0643 0653 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1611 1721 1832 2033 

 
 
 

Blackwood - Cwmbran  Service 21 (SCAO021) 
Blackwood - Cwmbran  Service X21 (SCAX021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until 2nd March 2024 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 X21 21 X21 X21 X21 X21 

Blackwood Interchange, Stand 3 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1645 1745 1830 1850 1900 1920 2330 2350 
Newbridge Co-op, before 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1655 1755 1840 1900 1910 1930 2340 0000 
Llanhilleth Hotel, o/s 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1705 1805 | 1910 | | | | 
Hafodyrynys Mill Court, after 0807 0907 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1711 1811 | 1916 | | | | 
Hafodyrynys Hotel, o/s 0808 0908 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1712 1812 1846 1917 1916 1936 2346 0006 
Pontypool Town Hall 1, at (Arr) 0825 0923 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1522 1623 1728 1827 | 1930 | | | | 
Pontypool Town Hall 1, at (Dep) 0827 0925 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1524 1625 1730 1829 | 1932 | | | | 
Griffithstown Panteg House, nr 0837 0933 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1532 1633 1738 1837 | 1940 | | | | 
Cwmbran Bus Station, at  0849 0943 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1542 1643 1748 1847 1903 1950 1933 1953 0003 0023 
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Cwmbran - Blackwood  Service X21 (SCAX021) 
Cwmbran - Blackwood  Service 21 (SCAO021) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until 2nd March 2024 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: X21 X21 X21 X21 21 X21 X21 21 X21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 X21 

Cwmbran Bus Station F, at  0450 0520 0550 0615 0705 0730 0745 0805 0830 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1610 1720 1955 
Pontymoile Maesderwen, nr | | | | 0720 | | 0820 | 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1625 1735 | 
Pontypool Town Hall 3, at (Arr) | | | | 0730 | | 0830 | 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1635 1745 | 
Pontypool Town Hall 3, at (Dep) | | | | 0732 | | 0832 | 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1637 1747 | 
Hafodyrynys Hotel, opp 0507 0537 0607 0632 0743 0747 0802 0843 0847 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1648 1758 2012 
Hafodyrynys Mill Court, before | | | | 0744 | | 0844 | 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1649 1759 | 
Llanhilleth Hotel, before | | | | 0749 | | 0849 | 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1654 1804 | 
Newbridge Co-op, after 0514 0544 0614 0639 0759 0754 0809 0859 0854 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1704 1814 2019 
Blackwood Interchange, Stand 9 0523 0553 0623 0648 0809 0803 0818 0909 0903 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1714 1824 2028 

 
 
 

Blackwood - Cwmbran  Service 21 (SCAO021) 
Blackwood - Cwmbran  Service X21 (SCAX021) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th January 2024 until 2nd March 2024 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 X21 21 X21 21 X21 21 X21 X21 X21 X21 

Blackwood Interchange, Stand 3 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1550 1645 1725 1745 1825 1850 1902 1925 2330 2350 
Newbridge Co-op, before 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1559 1655 1734 1755 1834 1900 1911 1934 2339 2359 
Llanhilleth Hotel, o/s 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 | 1705 | 1805 | 1910 | | | | 
Hafodyrynys Mill Court, after 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 | 1711 | 1811 | 1916 | | | | 
Hafodyrynys Hotel, o/s 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1606 1712 1741 1812 1841 1917 1918 1941 2346 0006 
Pontypool Town Hall 1, at (Arr) 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 | 1726 | 1826 | 1931 | | | | 
Pontypool Town Hall 1, at (Dep) 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 | 1728 | 1828 | 1933 | | | | 
Griffithstown Panteg House, nr 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 | 1736 | 1836 | 1941 | | | | 
Cwmbran Bus Station, at  0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1623 1746 1758 1846 1858 1951 1935 1958 0003 0023 

 
 


